LEGAL NOTICE

Sealed bids will be received by the Chester Township Board of Trustees, Geauga County, Ohio at the Township Office, 12701 Chillicothe Road, Chesterland, Ohio 44026, until 4:00 p.m. May 25th, 2023, for the construction and installation of a proposed, 3 court Pickleball Project, located in Chester Township's Parkside Park. These bids will be opened and read aloud during the Board of Trustees meeting at the Township Office on May 25th, 2023, at 5:05 p.m.

Specifications and bid blanks may be obtained at the Township Office, 12701 Chillicothe Road, Chesterland, Ohio 44026.

All bids are to be addressed to the Chester Township Board of Trustees, 12701 Chillicothe Road, Chesterland, Ohio 44026 and clearly labeled "Pickleball Project Bid".

Bids shall be submitted only on the forms provided for that purpose.

A certified check or bid bond equaling 10% of the total bid price will be required.

The Board of Trustees reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids or any part thereof and to waive any informalities or irregularities in the bids received and to accept any bid which they deem is the lowest or best bid to meet the minimum required specifications.

Chester Township is an equal opportunity employer.

By Order of the Chester Township Board of Trustees Patricia Jarrett, CPA, Fiscal Officer